Blackfoot School District No. 55

Transportation Department
440 W Judicial — Blackfoot, ID 83221
Telephone: (208) 785-8857 — Fax: (208) 785-9881

MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL A.M. SHUTTLE INFORMATION

After being picked up at their bus stop, all MVMS students will be “shuttled” from their home elementary schools in the

morning to their school.

The route numbers are located above the loading door, it will be abbreviated “RT” followed by the number

MVMS AM SHUTTLES

RT 1

RT 19

RT 1

RT 2

RT 11

RT 2

RT5

RT 7

RT 6

8/30/22

STALKER

STALKER

FORT HALL

FORT HALL

GROVELAND

STODDARD

RIDGE CREST

RIDGE CREST

WAPELLO

7:45 AM

7:35 AM

7:21 AM

7:33 AM

7:35 AM

8:00 AM

7:49 AM

7:48 AM

7:40 AM

STUDENT TRANSPORTED TO STALKER, STAY ON THIS BUS

STUDENT TRANSPORTED TO STODDARD, STAY ON THIS BUS

RT 2 FROM STODDARD WILL TRANSPORT ANY STUDENT WHO LIVES IN THE
STODDARD WALKING ZONE.

MAKES A STOP AT BHSG, THEN ON TO MVMS



