

## Blackfoot School District No. 55 Transportation Department

440 W Judicial – Blackfoot, ID 83221 Telephone: (208) 785-8857 – Fax: (208) 785-9881

## MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL A.M. SHUTTLE INFORMATION

After being picked up at their bus stop, all MVMS students will be "shuttled" from their home elementary schools in the morning to their school.

The route numbers are located above the loading door, it will be abbreviated "RT" followed by the number

## **MVMS AM SHUTTLES**

RT 1	STALKER	7:45 AM	
RT 19	STALKER	7:35 AM	
RT 1	FORT HALL	7:21 AM	STUDENT TRANSPORTED TO STALKER, STAY ON THIS BUS
RT 2	FORT HALL	7:33 AM	STUDENT TRANSPORTED TO STODDARD, STAY ON THIS BUS
RT 11	GROVELAND	7:35 AM	
RT 2	STODDARD	8:00 AM	RT 2 FROM STODDARD WILL TRANSPORT ANY STUDENT WHO LIVES IN THE STODDARD WALKING ZONE.
RT 5	RIDGE CREST	7:49 AM	
RT 7	RIDGE CREST	7:48 AM	
RT 6	WAPELLO	7:40 AM	MAKES A STOP AT BHSG, THEN ON TO MVMS